
Plurals - adding ‘es’
Nouns can 
be written 
in singular 
form or in 
plural form. 

Plural 
means 
more than 
one.

Singular Form: 

fox
(a single fox)

foxes.
Plural Form:

(more than one fox)



Last  Monday I saw a fox running over the hill.

Last Monday I saw three foxes running over the hill.

The plural of nouns ending in 
ch, sh,  s,  z and x 

are formed by adding  ‘es’ 
to the end of the word.

Plurals - adding ‘es’
We usually just add ‘s’ to the noun to make a plural. But, 
sometimes we need to add ‘es’. You will often hear ‘uz’ at the 
end of these plurals.

fox ends in ‘x’ so we 
add ‘es’ to make the 

plural, foxes.



Sally used a thick brush to paint her picture.
Sally used different brushes to paint her picture.

Plural:
brushes

Singular:
brush

brush ends in ‘sh’ so we 
add ‘es’ to make the 

plural, brushes.

Plurals - adding ‘es’



What are the plurals of these nouns?

Plurals - adding ‘es’

bus
lock
bird
cross
marsh
paper
match
screen
moss
pencil

Remember, if the 
noun ends in ch, sh,  
s,  ss, z and x, add 
‘es’ to make the 

plural. 

eraser
box
bear
patch
drink
radish
sport
fish
shark
church


